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Washington Area Darts Association

www.wadadarts.org
https://www.facebook.com/wadadarts
https://twitter.com/\WWADA Darts

888-353-3710

1 Report Scores * 2 Managing Directors
3 Chairman of the Board * 4 Secretary

Send scores to scores@wadadarts.org
FAX 888-476-0663
4201 Wilson Blvd #110-312
Arlington, VA 22203

Association Directors

Joe YanVoorhees
Pave Mullins

Director@wadadarts.org

Secretary/Treasurer  Pat Martin
Secretary@wadadarts.org

webmaster Michael Williams

Webmaster@wadadarts.org

Tournament Directors 'B'
tournaments@wadadarts.org

Board of Directors

board@wadadarts.org (includes all
board members and officers)

board.chairman@wadadarts.org
Brook Rolka (Chairman)

board.dc@wadadarts.org
Max Behrens (DC)

William “Billy’’ Powell (DC)
Vacant (DC-ALT)

board.md@wadadarts.org
Mona Desai (MD)

Saul Quinn (MD)
Addison Hunt (MD-ALT)

board.vae@wadadarts.org
Christin McGowan (VA East)

Brad Stauffer (VA East)
Nicole Maddin (VA East-ALT)

board.vaw@wadadarts.org

Debbie Frank (VA West)
Doug DeRemer (VA West)
Allen Mulloy (VA West-ALT)

Rosters and Shooters Fees are Due Now

Get everything in this week to avoid any further Late Roster Penalty...
it's a full 3% reduction to your team’s winning percentage! Captains
should be collecting team information and taking care of payments.
Please Fax (888-476-0665) or email your Roster today to
roster@wadadarts.org to avoid penalty points. WADA prefers electronic
payments via PayPal at http://www.wadadarts.org/RosterPayPal.asp.
Captains, remind your sponsor that if they pay their sponsor fees by
June 7th they will receive a 10% discount. Sponsor Fees at the regular
rate are due by the end of Week 6, March 1st. Teams must have a legal
roster and shooter fees paid by the end of week 3, February 8th, or the
team will be dropped. View the Rules at hitp://wadadarts.org/Rules.doc.

Maryland Divisions Piloting New Format

Maryland Divisions will be piloting (BETA Testing) a format change of
removing the team game from regular season matches. VA and DC
teams still play the same format for their matches as they did last
season. We are trying to help save time in matches. Ideas have
included playing one game of 501 and cricket for all singles, as well as
eliminating team game and/or first doubles. If you have ideas on format
changes you should email them so we can present them to the board.

Next WADA Board Meeting is June 21st

The next board meeting will be Saturday, June 21st at 1PM at Fast
Eddies, Fairfax. All members are welcomed to attend and we strongly
encourage members to attend when we meet in your region. If you have
business for the board, are interested in helping promote darts or just
want to be involved, please join us!

In & Out of Town Scoreboard

Submit a tournament at http://wadadarts.org/tournaments.htm.

6/13-15 CVDA Classic, Richmond, VA
7/25-27 Music City €lassic XXVI, Nashville, TN

8/8-10 VUSA (€lassic 14, Stamford, €T
8/16-17 WADA Spring Championships @ Mighty Mikes

8/29-31 Washington Area Open XV, Sterling, VA
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